## Queensland



## Subordinate Legislation 1997 No. 291

Superannuation (State Public Sector) Act 1990

## SUPERANNUATION (STATE PUBLIC SECTOR) AMENDMENT OF DEED REGULATION (No. 4) 1997

## TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Section	on I	Page
1	Short title	. 2
2	Approval of amendment of deed	. 2
	SCHEDULE	. 3
AMENDMENT OF SUPERANNUATION (STATE PUBLIC SECTOR) DEED 1990		

## Superannuation (State Public Sector) Amendment of Deed (No. 4)

No. 291, 1997

#### **Short title**

**1.** This regulation may be cited as the *Superannuation (State Public Sector) Amendment of Deed Regulation (No. 4) 1997.* 

## Approval of amendment of deed

**2.** This regulation approves the amendment of the *Superannuation (State Public Sector) Deed 1990* set out in the schedule.

#### **SCHEDULE**

# AMENDMENT OF SUPERANNUATION (STATE PUBLIC SECTOR) DEED 1990

section 2

## 1. Chapter 1, part 12, section 12.1(3)—

omit.

#### **ENDNOTES**

- 1. Made by the Governor in Council on 4 September 1997.
- 2. The amendment approved in this regulation was made by the Board of Trustees of the State Public Sector Superannuation Scheme on 20 August 1997.
- 3. Notified in the gazette on 5 September 1997.
- 4. Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 5. The administering agency is the Government Superannuation Office.

© State of Queensland 1997